# TOWN OF SOMERS BOARD OF SELECTMAN SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA Thursday, March 16, 2023 5:00pm

# Selectmen's Conference Room MEETING WILL BE LIVESTREAMED

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCitLJvpaGg5rGsVVbsUYK8A/featured

# A.) CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call

### **B.) PUBLIC COMMENT:**

1. Public Comment:

# C.) NEW BUSINESS

- a. Discussion and Possible Action to Authorize the First Selectmen to Sign the Agreement for Paramedic Intercept Services between the Town of Somers and the Town of Stafford.
- b. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve the Agreement Between Ray Steadward, Enfield Building Official and the Town of Somers.
- Discussion and Possible Action to appoint Ray Steadward as the Town of Somers Building Official.
- d. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve the Building Official/Director of Land Use Job Description and Post the Position with an Annual Salary of \$100,000 \$110,000.
- e. Discussion and Possible Action to Post a Part Time Position for an Emergency Management Director with an hourly rate of \$27.

### D.) ADJOURNMENT